


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10236/2023

Gugan Son Of Pala & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Ranjeet Son Of Ram Narain & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Kishan Sharma

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

24/03/2026

1. The matter comes up on an application (1/2024) under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Order V Rule 20 CPC has been filed by the petitioners seeking substituted service on respondents No.3 to 9, 11 to 21 and 24 to 26.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that despite best efforts being made for effecting service upon respondents No.3 to 9, 11 to 21 and 24 to 26, the service could not be effected, inasmuch as these respondents are deliberately avoiding service of the notice.
3. Having regard to the submissions by counsel for the petitioners and for the reasons indicated in the application, the same is allowed. The respondents No.3 to 9, 11 to 21 and 24 to 26 be served by way of substituted service by publication of the notice in a daily newspaper viz. "Dainik Bhaskar" having wide circulation at the place/location of respondents No.3 to 9, 11 to 21 and 24 to 26 i.e. Jaipur Edition.

4. Requisites be filed within a period of two weeks. On filing of the said requisites, the same be issued to the counsel for the petitioners for doing the needful. After publication of notice in the newspaper, the petitioners will file a copy of published notice (Entire newspaper) before this Court.

(Dr. NUPUR BHATI),J

GARIMA /272